The Company is not required to transfer any amount 

of unpaid/unclaimed dividend or any other amount 

to the Investor Education and Protection Fund during 

the year under review.

6. SHARE CAPITAL:

As on 31 March 2025 the Authorized Share Capital 

of the Company is ` 660,000,000.00 (Rupees Six 

Hundred Sixty million Only) consisting of:

1.  64,000,000 (Sixty-Four million) Equity Shares of  

` 10.00 each and 

2.  2,000,000 (Two million) Preference Shares of  

` 10.00 each 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is  

` 572,249,290.00 (Rupees Five Hundred Seventy-Two 

Million, Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand and Two 

Hundred Ninety only) divided into 57,224,929 equity 

shares of face value of ` 10.00 each.

During the year under review, no change occurred in 

the Capital Structure of the Company.

7.  DETAILS OF SUBSIDIARY, JOINT VENTURE AND 
ASSOCIATE COMPANIES:

As on 31 March 2025 the Company had three (3)